Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Enterprise Management Solutions, LP		12/15/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronic Data Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	5400 Legacy Drive	
Internal Address:	M/S H3-3A-05	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78972675	M SERVICE	
Serial Number:	78973392	GLOBAL ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)605-5616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-605-5568

Email: laura.zavala@eds.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Page
Address Line 1: 5400 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: M/S H3-3A-05

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEMS ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Page	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0909

900067655

1897267

10 485 H

Signature:	/Steven L. Page/
Date:	01/25/2007
Total Attachments: 6 source=GEMSAssignment#page1.tif source=GEMSAssignment#page2.tif source=GEMSAssignment#page3.tif source=GEMSAssignment#page4.tif source=GEMSAssignment#page5.tif source=GEMSAssignment#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") shall be effective as of the

15** day of December 2006 by and between Global Enterprise Management

Solutions, LP (GEMS), a Texas limited partnership, with its principal place of business at

8445 Freeport Parkway, Suite 150, Irving, Texas 75063-2502 (hereinafter "Assignor")

and Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal

place of business at 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, Texas 75024 (hereinafter

"Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Trademark applications and/or

registrations, brand names and logos listed on the attached Exhibit "A", attached hereto

and incorporated herein (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee and certain other parties have entered into that

certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase

Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor is to assign to -Assignee the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as required by the Purchase Agreement, Assignor

desires to assign its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including

any goodwill associated therewith, all registrations therefor, all common law rights

therein and any and all rights related thereto to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks,

R-148977.3

including any goodwill associated therewith, all registrations therefor, all common law

rights therein, and any and all trademark and/or service mark rights related thereto.

Assignor covenants with Assignee that Assignor will take all such further actions,

execute and deliver all such further documents and do all such other acts and things as

Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out the intent of this

Assignment.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office

and other corresponding officials of other jurisdictions, as appropriate, to record this

instrument and to record the Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks with respect to

any such Trademarks that are currently registered in the Assignor's name.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

R-148977.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assig Assignment to be effective as of the	nor and Assignee have executed this Trademark day of December, 2006.
	ASSIGNOR
	Global Enterprise Management Solutions, LP (GEMS)
	By: Printed Name: Suresh Ketha Its: President
	ASSIGNEE
	Electronic Data Systems Corporation
	By:
	Printed Name:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of the 15^{4-} day of December, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

Global Enterprise Management Solutions, LP (GEMS)

By: _____

Printed Name: Suresh Ketha

Its: President

ASSIGNEE

Electronic Data Systems Corporation

Printed Name: R. Kirk Brunson

Its: Authorized Representative

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
mService & Design	US	78/972,675	09/12/2006	Class 9 – Communications software for connecting application software and databases; Computer application software for mobile phones; Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; Computer software for application and database integration; Computer software for communicating with users of handheld computers; Computer software for computer system and application development, deployment and management; Computer software for the field of warehousing and distribution, to manage transactional data, provide statistical analysis, and produce notifications and reports; Computer software for use in customer relationship management (CRM); Computer software that provides real-time, integrated business management intelligence by combining information from various databases and presenting it in an easy-to-understand user interface; Computer software, namely, an application allowing sales and field service employees to update and receive data stored in an enterprise's computer databases in real time, using a mobile device, with full telephony integration with the telephone and/or software features of the mobile device; Computer software, namely, software development tools for the creation of mobile internet applications and client interfaces
Global Enterprise Management Solutions & Design	US	78/973,392	09/13/2006	Class 9 - Communications software for connecting application software and databases; Computer application software for mobile phones; Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; Computer software for application and database integration; Computer software for communicating with users of handheld computers; Computer software for computer system and application development, deployment and management; Computer software for the field of warehousing and distribution, to manage transactional data, provide statistical analysis, and produce notifications and reports; Computer software for use in customer relationship

management (CRM); Computer software that
provides real-time, integrated business
management intelligence by combining information
from various databases and presenting it in an
easy-to-understand user interface; Computer
software, namely, an application allowing sales
and field service employees to update and receive
data stored in an enterprise's computer databases
in real time, using a mobile device, with full
telephony integration with the telephone and/or
software features of the mobile device;; Computer
software, namely, software development tools for
the creation of mobile internet applications and
client interface.

BRAND NAMES

mService Solutions mService ABC Methodology

LOGOS

GEMS mService mService Solutions mService ABC Methodology

RECORDED: 01/25/2007